P08000016186	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000274609140
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/06/1501017004 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2015 JUL -6 AHIO: ANASSEE FLOR
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	JUL 1 3 2014 C. CARROTHERS

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Harrison Brown Construction, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P08000016186

The enclosed Officer/Director Resignation for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Richard D. Brown

(Name of Person)

(Name of Firm/Company)

1036 Dunhurst Court

(Address)

Longwood, FL 32779

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Anne Yarnell (Name of Person) at (407-) 637-2985 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for \$35.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

OFFICER / DIRECTOR RESIGNATION FOR A CORPORATION

I, Richard D. Brown Vice President , hereby resign as (Title) _{of}Harrison Brown Construction, Inc. (Name of Corporation) P08000016186 ____, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of (Document Number, if known) Florida o

ignature of resigning officer/director)

FILING FEE IS \$35.00

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Statement of Partnership

I Richard D. Brown was 49% owner and Vice President of Harrison Brown Construction Inc. until 12-31-2012. At that time Charles "Robb" Harrison and I agreed to split our company and each take certain clients. He requested that he be able to keep the original name and Federal ID #. I was removed as Vice President and our assets were divided. I was removed from the Bank Accounts, Line of Credit and ALL business dealing of his from there on using the Federal Id # 26-1961132. This includes any other business names he created such as HBC Facilities LLC or HBC Strategies LLC. I then purchased the building we had both used as our place of business from him and I am the sole owner of 292 E Palmetto Ave, Longwood, FL 32750 and he has No portion of ownership or any dealing what so ever with this address. In dissolving our partnership we each took several clients. Having the clients that I was taking knowing me as Harrison Brown I decided to use that name in my new business which resulted in Harrison Brown Construction LLC which I am the sole owner and in no way connected with any other person or business.

In dissolving our partnership as of Dec 31, 2012 I was to be removed as 49% owner and Vice President but Charles "Robb" Harrison and Cary j Siegel failed to file that information with the appropriate authorities and not use my address of 292 E Palmetto Ave, Longwood, FL 32750 with any of their business dealings.